Psychological Damage 

1. a lump sum payment shall be made for those displaced persons due to 

development who are entitled to a replacement land or house for the termination 

of social relations and psychological damage; 

2. a compensation of birr 25,000.00 (twenty-five thousand birr) to birr 60,000.00 

(sixty thousand) shall be paid for those displaced persons who are forced to settle 

more than 5 kilo meters away from their original place. The payment shall be: 

A. birr 25,000.00 (twenty-five thousand birr) if he stayed there between 2 to 5 

years and left the place; 

B. birr 45,000.00 (forty-five thousand birr) if he stayed there more than 5 to 10 

years and left the place; 

C. birr 60,000.00 (sixty thousand birr) if he stayed there more than 12 years and 

left the place; 

3. birr 25,000.00 (twenty-five thousand birr) shall be paid for those people who are 

not displaced from their landholding and stayed in a village, but only suffered 

social relations termination and psychological damage when such is confirmed by 

the woreda administration; 

Compensation for a temporarily displaced rural landholder due to development